Siemens Building Technologies CA2N4711E / 10.1999
Landis & Staefa Division 1/6
4711
Modulating control valve M2FS...LX...
for suction throttle control
Straight-through magnetic valve for modulating suction throttle control of
refrigeration units
• Short positioning time (approx. 1 s)
• High resolution (> 1 : 200)
• High rangeability
• Hermetically sealed
• Versatile electrical interface
• Low friction, robust and maintenance-free
The M2FS...LX... straight-through valves with magnetic actuator are used for modulating
suction throttle control of refrigeration units. They are suitable for safety refrigerants
such as R22, R134a, R404A, R507, etc.
Operating data
Valve type DN kvs PN Pmed
(without ZM...) [mm] [m3/h] [VA] [VA]
M2FS15LX06 15 0.6 13 3
M2FS15LX15 15 1.5 13 3
M2FS15LX 15 3.0 13 3
M2FS20LX 20 5.0 16 4
M2FS25LX 25 8.0 16 4
M2FS32LX 32 12.0 20 5
∆pvmax =  Max. admissible pressure differential
PN =  Nominal power
Pmed =  Mean operating power
kvs =  Flow rate to VDI/VDE2173, tolerance ±10 %